
Sunday, May 26, 2013

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

72F Rainy 87%H 10mphSSE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:45 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Rick Allen      5:53.68 Ian Maung     19:48.32 Johnny Chen     21:49.37 Rick Allen     22:30.81
Kim Andres      7:21.49 Kim Andres     25:45.57 Kavita Maung     27:08.50 Carol Creech     40:12.01

                               Runners --- Average Time of37 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.7%28:56
Half

1 Ian Maung 1    19:48.32OVERALL 1 (46) 6:22.5Coppell  +17 72.1%9:46

1 Johnny Chen 3    21:49.37MASTERS 3 (44) 7:01.4Plano L+0 64.5%10:55

1 Rick Allen 4    22:30.81SENIORS 4 (55) 7:14.8Carrollton L-47 68.3%11:39

1 Gray Hagood 49    38:35.04M01-09 35 (9) 12:25.1Carrollton  +7 42.4%19:14

1 Trent Johnson 7    24:34.41M10-14 7 (12) 7:54.6Gunter  +101 60.5%11:27

2 Traven Johnson 15    26:00.27 13 (12) 8:22.2Gunter  +82 57.2%12:19

3 Taylin Johnson 19    27:06.50 17 (10) 8:43.5Gunter  +2 58.2%13:32

4 Riley Patzer 28    29:37.44 21 (11) 9:32.1 +152 51.6%13:33

5 Presley Briggs 33    31:30.59 24 (14) 10:08.5Highland village L9-102 45.0%16:37

6 Jake Hagood 34    31:34.63 25 (11) 10:09.8Carrollton  -24 48.4%15:59

7 Terrance Grader 50    38:52.08 36 (12) 12:30.6Carrollton  38.3%

1 Trey Irving 18    26:59.21M15-19 16 (19) 8:41.2Lewisville L+27 48.8%13:16

1 Nawaaz Ismail 8    24:45.86M25-29 8 (27) 7:58.3Plano L-4 52.1%12:25

2 Conrad Butler 35    31:57.76 26 (26) 10:17.3Fort Worth L-70 40.4%16:34

1 Jeremy Srader 6    23:53.98M30-34 6 (31) 7:41.6Carrollton  54.2%

2 Gabor Toth 17    26:52.88 15 (32) 8:39.1Irving  +20 48.4%13:16

3 Simon Rose 37    32:46.43 27 (30) 10:32.9Carrollton  +7 39.5%16:20

1 Jose Martinez 2    21:12.30M35-39 2 (37) 6:49.5Garland L+21 63.0%10:25

2 Robert Davis 9    24:50.47 9 (35) 7:59.7Rockwall L+73 53.1%11:49

3 Deven Campion 46    34:36.94 32 (36) 11:08.5Richardson  +387 38.3%14:05

1 Nathan Bruser 12    24:43.99M40-44 12 (42) 7:57.7Coppell  -97 56.0%13:10

2 Sanjay Kalluvilayil 24    28:10.60 20 (40) 9:04.2Carrollton  +15 48.4%13:58

3 Graham Hagood 51    38:50.02 37 (43) 12:30.0Carrollton  36.0%

1 Steven Pliler 21    27:08.01M45-49 18 (48) 8:44.0Carrollton  -15 53.5%13:41

2 Joe Sullivan 38    32:50.02 28 (49) 10:34.1Coppell  +94 44.6%15:38

3 Daniel Briggs 42    33:58.43 30 (49) 10:56.1Highland village  +35 43.1%16:42

1 David Short 10    22:01.62M50-54 10 (52) 7:05.4Frisco  9+18 68.1%10:52

2 Ronald Hamilton 23    27:51.43 19 (53) 8:58.0The Colony  -10 54.2%14:00

1 Julio Lopez 5    23:34.36M55-59 5 (57) 7:35.2Farmers Branch L+17 66.3%11:39

2 Dennis  Starkey 30    30:05.73 22 (55) 9:41.2Farmers Branch L+66 51.1%14:30

1 David Mask 11    25:20.83M60-64 11 (61) 8:09.5Lewisville  +15 63.8%12:33

2 James Johnson 16    26:24.91 14 (60) 8:30.1Dallas  +29 60.7%12:58

3 Michael Johnson 39    33:03.90 29 (60) 10:38.6Coppell L+41 48.5%16:12

4 Dave Hanna 47    35:10.56 33 (61) 11:19.3Little Elm L+81 46.0%16:55

1 Jack Manning 31    30:10.82M70-74 23 (70) 9:42.8Dallas  +24 58.4%14:54

2 Tommy Farrar 45    34:12.07 31 (72) 11:00.5Coppell  +51 52.9%16:40

1 Patrick Greene 48    37:09.49M75-79 34 (77) 11:57.6Coppell  +82 52.9%17:54

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 5/26/2013



                               Runners --- Average Time of18 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.9%32:20
Half

1 Kim Andres 14    25:45.57OVERALL 1 (60) 8:17.5Irving L�+27 75.0%12:39

1 Kavita Maung 20    27:08.50MASTERS 2 (43) 8:44.2Coppell  +48 57.8%13:10

1 Carol Creech 52    40:12.01SENIORS 14 (62) 12:56.4Plano  +74 49.5%19:29

1 Arwyn Sullivan 25    28:36.29F01-09 4 (8) 9:12.4Coppell  9-42 63.3%14:39

1 Lexi Enriquez 40    33:45.99F10-14 10 (12) 10:52.1The Colony  +230 48.2%14:58

2 Ashley Swider 41    33:46.37 11 (12) 10:52.2The Colony  +230 48.2%14:58

3 Allegra Patzer 43    34:01.94 12 (14) 10:57.2 +211 46.2%15:16

1 Magdalena Malczyk 29    29:55.98F30-34 7 (33) 9:38.1Carrollton L+91 49.7%14:12

2 Michelle Middleton 54    41:46.76 16 (30) 13:26.8Bedford  +21 35.4%20:43

1 Laura Keckhut 22    27:23.45F35-39 3 (39) 8:49.0Fort Worth  +26 55.6%13:29

2 De'Anne Carmivhael 27    28:38.26 6 (38) 9:13.1Carrollton L-10 52.9%14:24

1 Rachel Meador 32    30:07.76F40-44 8 (44) 9:41.9Coppell  +3 52.5%15:02

2 Suzanne Hagood 36    32:06.56 9 (44) 10:20.1Carrollton L 49.3%

3 Katrice Briggs 44    34:10.04 13 (42) 10:59.8Highland village  +46 45.5%16:42

4 Amara Chan 53    41:40.09 15 (44) 13:24.7Fort Worth  +115 38.0%19:52

1 Kuay Sullivan 26    28:37.82F45-49 5 (47) 9:12.9Coppell  -43 57.0%14:40

2 Susan Schafer 55    39:25.93 17 (48) 12:41.5Richardson  +175 41.9%18:16

1 Blake Bruser 13    24:43.99FStroller 0 (4) 7:57.7Coppell  -9713:10

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 5/26/2013



                               Runners --- Average Time of17 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 54.8%8:04
Half

1 Rick Allen 1     5:53.68OVERALL 1 (55) 5:53.7Carrollton  � 75.0%

1 Cason Christian 15     8:23.04M01-09 13 (5) 8:23.0Garland  9 67.8%

2 Garrett Robinson 21    11:37.48 16 (8) 11:37.5Plano  42.1%

3 Conner Robinson 22    12:47.78 17 (9) 12:47.8Plano  36.8%

1 Presley Briggs 9     7:30.33M10-14 8 (14) 7:30.3Highland village  54.4%

1 Trey Irving 6     7:05.79M15-19 6 (19) 7:05.8 53.4%

1 Nawaaz Ismail 2     6:09.96M25-29 2 (27) 6:10.0Plano  60.2%

2 Conrad Butler 8     7:28.68 7 (26) 7:28.7Fort Worth  49.6%

1 Jason  Christian 17     8:25.65M30-34 14 (33) 8:25.7Garland  44.5%

1 Robert Davis 10     7:59.31M35-39 9 (35) 7:59.3Rockwall  47.4%

2 Jose Martinez 11     8:09.96 10 (37) 8:10.0Garland  47.0%

1 Johnny Chen 3     6:10.14M40-44 3 (44) 6:10.1Plano  9 65.6%

1 Ruben Saguil 5     6:44.93M45-49 5 (48) 6:44.9Carrollton  61.8%

1 Julio Lopez 4     6:39.61M55-59 4 (57) 6:39.6Farmers Branch  67.5%

2 Dennis  Starkey 12     8:10.61 11 (55) 8:10.6Farmers Branch  54.0%

1 Dave Hanna 13     8:19.41M60-64 12 (61) 8:19.4Little Elm  9 55.9%

2 Michael Johnson 20     9:31.11 15 (60) 9:31.1Coppell  48.5%

                               Runners --- Average Time of5 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 57.0%8:26
Half

1 Kim Andres 7     7:21.49OVERALL 1 (60) 7:21.5Irving  � 77.6%

1 Jo Enriquez 18     8:53.03F10-14 4 (10) 8:53.0The Colony  54.4%

1 Magdalena Malczyk 19     9:13.38F30-34 5 (33) 9:13.4Carrollton  45.9%

1 De'Anne Carmivhael 14     8:20.96F35-39 2 (38) 8:21.0Carrollton  52.1%

1 Suzanne Hagood 16     8:23.57F40-44 3 (44) 8:23.6Carrollton  55.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 5/26/2013



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M FN* AgeGD
x11 6279  Rick Allen (M55) M55-59 OA      5:53.68 5:53.7 20.13     5:53.68 �--- 75.0%

x22 7085  Nawaaz Ismail (M27) M25-29 1st      6:09.96 6:10.0 21.04     6:09.96 --- 60.2%

233 6957  Johnny Chen (M44) M40-44 1st      6:10.14 6:10.1 21.10     6:10.14 9--- 65.6%

3744 7193  Julio Lopez (M57) M55-59 1st      6:39.61 6:39.6 22.75     6:39.61 --- 67.5%

2855 7003  Ruben Saguil (M48) M45-49 1st      6:44.93 6:44.9 23.04     6:44.93 --- 61.8%

x66 6102  Trey Irving (M19) M15-19 1st      7:05.79 7:05.8 24.23     7:05.79 --- 53.4%

3617 7040  Kim Andres (F60) F60-64 OA      7:21.49 7:21.5 25.15     7:21.49 �--- 77.6%

678 6574  Conrad Butler (M26) M25-29 2nd      7:28.68 7:28.7 25.54     7:28.68 --- 49.6%

x89 6969  Presley Briggs (M14) M10-14 1st      7:30.33 7:30.3 25.66     7:30.33 --- 54.4%

x910 6924  Robert Davis (M35) M35-39 1st      7:59.31 7:59.3 27.31     7:59.31 --- 47.4%

x1011 6356  Jose Martinez (M37) M35-39 2nd      8:09.96 8:10.0 27.88     8:09.96 --- 47.0%

x1112 6787  Dennis  Starkey (M55) M55-59 2nd      8:10.61 8:10.6 27.94     8:10.61 --- 54.0%

11213 6605  Dave Hanna (M61) M60-64 1st      8:19.41 8:19.4 28.45     8:19.41 9--- 55.9%

x214 6267  De'Anne Carmivhael (F38) F35-39 1st      8:20.96 8:21.0 28.51     8:20.96 --- 52.1%

11315 6389  Cason Christian (M5) M01-09 1st      8:23.04 8:23.0 28.68     8:23.04 9--- 67.8%

x316 6295  Suzanne Hagood (F44) F40-44 1st      8:23.57 8:23.6 28.68     8:23.57 --- 55.2%

x1417 6388  Jason  Christian (M33) M30-34 1st      8:25.65 8:25.7 28.79     8:25.65 --- 44.5%

x418 6313  Jo Enriquez (F10) F10-14 1st      8:53.03 8:53.0 30.39     8:53.03 --- 54.4%

x519 6336  Magdalena Malczyk (F33) F30-34 1st      9:13.38 9:13.4 31.53     9:13.38 --- 45.9%

71520 7252  Michael Johnson (M60) M60-64 2nd      9:31.11 9:31.1 32.56     9:31.11 --- 48.5%

51621 7104  Garrett Robinson (M8) M01-09 2nd     11:37.48 11:37.5 39.74   11:37.48 --- 42.1%

61722 7103  Conner Robinson (M9) M01-09 3rd     12:47.78 12:47.8 43.73   12:47.78 --- 36.8%

Average Finish Time: 08:09 Average Age Grade: 55.3%3 Club PR's9 12 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K FN* AgeGD
1511 7167  Ian Maung (M46) M45-49 OA     19:48.32 6:22.5 19.80   19:48.70 0.4  9:46 10:03 +17 72.1%

x22 6356  Jose Martinez (M37) M35-39 1st     21:12.30 6:49.5 21.20   21:13.44L1.1 10:25 10:47 +21 63.0%

233 6957  Johnny Chen (M44) M40-44 MS     21:49.37 7:01.4 21.82   21:50.00L0.6 10:55 10:55 +0 64.5%

x44 6279  Rick Allen (M55) M55-59 SR     22:30.81 7:14.8 22.50   22:30.81L--- 11:39 10:52 -47 68.3%

4155 7193  Julio Lopez (M57) M55-59 1st     23:34.36 7:35.2 23.57   23:34.90L0.5 11:39 11:56 +17 66.3%

x66 6299  Jeremy Srader (M31) M30-34 1st     23:53.98 7:41.6 23.88   23:53.98 --- 54.2%

x77 6317  Trent Johnson (M12) M10-14 1st     24:34.41 7:54.6 24.57   24:35.91 1.5 11:27 13:08 +101 60.5%

x88 7085  Nawaaz Ismail (M27) M25-29 1st     24:45.86 7:58.3 24.75   24:45.89L--- 12:25 12:21 -3 52.1%

x99 6924  Robert Davis (M35) M35-39 2nd     24:50.47 7:59.7 24.83   24:51.94L1.5 11:49 13:02 +73 53.1%

231010 7061  David Short (M52) M50-54 1st     22:01.62 7:05.4 22.02   24:54.49 172.9 10:52 11:10 +18 68.1%

331111 7008  David Mask (M61) M60-64 1st     25:20.83 8:09.5 25.33   25:25.25 4.4 12:33 12:48 +15 63.8%

271212 7097  Nathan Bruser (M42) M40-44 1st     24:43.99 7:57.7 24.72   25:34.87 50.9 13:10 11:34 -97 56.0%

13013 7316  Blake Bruser (F4) FStrolle 1st     24:43.99 7:57.7 24.72   25:34.88 50.9 13:10 11:34 -97

33114 7040  Kim Andres (F60) F60-64 OA     25:45.57 8:17.5 25.75   25:45.73L�0.2 12:39 13:06 +27 75.0%

x1315 6318  Traven Johnson (M12) M10-14 2nd     26:00.27 8:22.2 26.00   26:01.14 0.9 12:19 13:41 +82 57.2%

171416 7191  James Johnson (M60) M60-64 2nd     26:24.91 8:30.1 26.40   26:27.11 2.2 12:58 13:27 +29 60.7%

21517 6705  Gabor Toth (M32) M30-34 2nd     26:52.88 8:39.1 26.87   26:57.37 4.5 13:16 13:37 +20 48.4%

x1618 6102  Trey Irving (M19) M15-19 1st     26:59.21 8:41.2 26.98   27:01.05L1.8 13:16 13:43 +27 48.8%

x1719 6332  Taylin Johnson (M10) M10-14 3rd     27:06.50 8:43.5 27.10   27:08.18 1.7 13:32 13:34 +2 58.2%

8220 7169  Kavita Maung (F43) F40-44 MS     27:08.50 8:44.2 27.13   27:08.65 0.2 13:10 13:58 +48 57.8%

x1821 6107  Steven Pliler (M48) M45-49 1st     27:08.01 8:44.0 27.13   27:13.50 5.5 13:41 13:27 -15 53.5%

x322 6331  Laura Keckhut (F39) F35-39 1st     27:23.45 8:49.0 27.38   27:31.06 7.6 13:29 13:55 +26 55.6%

121923 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M53) M50-54 2nd     27:51.43 8:58.0 27.85   27:58.62 7.2 14:00 13:51 -10 54.2%

12024 6345  Sanjay Kalluvilayil (M40) M40-44 2nd     28:10.60 9:04.2 28.17   28:10.60 --- 13:58 14:13 +15 48.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 5/26/2013



4425 6990  Arwyn Sullivan (F8) F01-09 1st     28:36.29 9:12.4 28.60   28:39.35 93.1 14:39 13:57 -42 63.3%

8526 6982  Kuay Sullivan (F47) F45-49 1st     28:37.82 9:12.9 28.62   28:40.44 2.6 14:40 13:58 -43 57.0%

x627 6267  De'Anne Carmivhael (F38) F35-39 2nd     28:38.26 9:13.1 28.63   28:42.50L4.2 14:24 14:14 -10 52.9%

x2128 6266  Riley Patzer (M11) M10-14 4th     29:37.44 9:32.1 29.62   29:39.22 1.8 13:33 16:05 +152 51.6%

x729 6336  Magdalena Malczyk (F33) F30-34 1st     29:55.98 9:38.1 29.92   29:57.12L1.1 14:12 15:44 +91 49.7%

12230 6787  Dennis Starkey (M55) M55-59 2nd     30:05.73 9:41.2 30.08   30:08.41L2.7 14:30 15:36 +66 51.1%

22331 6103  Jack Manning (M70) M70-74 1st     30:10.82 9:42.8 30.17   30:10.82 --- 14:54 15:17 +24 58.4%

9832 7168  Rachel Meador (F44) F40-44 1st     30:07.76 9:41.9 30.12   30:13.91 6.2 15:02 15:05 +3 52.5%

12433 6969  Presley Briggs (M14) M10-14 5th     31:30.59 10:08.5 31.50   31:33.05L92.5 16:37 14:54 -102 45.0%

x2534 6294  Jake Hagood (M11) M10-14 6th     31:34.63 10:09.8 31.57   31:39.06 4.4 15:59 15:35 -24 48.4%

82635 6574  Conrad Butler (M26) M25-29 2nd     31:57.76 10:17.3 31.95   32:06.67L8.9 16:34 15:24 -70 40.4%

x936 6295  Suzanne Hagood (F44) F40-44 2nd     32:06.56 10:20.1 32.10   32:09.89L3.3 49.3%

12737 6106  Simon Rose (M30) M30-34 3rd     32:46.43 10:32.9 32.77   32:53.56 97.1 16:20 16:27 +7 39.5%

32838 6991  Joe Sullivan (M49) M45-49 2nd     32:50.02 10:34.1 32.83   32:54.90 4.9 15:38 17:12 +94 44.6%

72939 7252  Michael Johnson (M60) M60-64 3rd     33:03.90 10:38.6 33.05   33:09.31L5.4 16:12 16:52 +41 48.5%

x1040 6311  Lexi Enriquez (F12) F10-14 1st     33:45.99 10:52.1 33.75   33:45.99 --- 14:58 18:48 +230 48.2%

x1141 6312  Ashley Swider (F12) F10-14 2nd     33:46.37 10:52.2 33.77   33:46.37 --- 14:58 18:48 +230 48.2%

13042 6971  Daniel Briggs (M49) M45-49 3rd     33:58.43 10:56.1 33.97   34:01.60 3.2 16:42 17:17 +35 43.1%

x1243 6265  Allegra Patzer (F14) F10-14 3rd     34:01.94 10:57.2 34.02   34:04.47 2.5 15:16 18:46 +211 46.2%

11344 6972  Katrice Briggs (F42) F40-44 3rd     34:10.04 10:59.8 34.17   34:12.75 2.7 16:42 17:28 +46 45.5%

163145 078  Tommy Farrar (M72) M70-74 2nd     34:12.07 11:00.5 34.20   34:13.28 1.2 16:40 17:32 +51 52.9%

x3246 6108  Deven Campion (M36) M35-39 3rd     34:36.94 11:08.5 34.60   34:43.05 6.1 14:05 20:32 +387 38.3%

53347 6605  Dave Hanna (M61) M60-64 4th     35:10.56 11:19.3 35.17   35:16.76L6.2 16:55 18:16 +81 46.0%

293448 7067  Patrick Greene (M77) M75-79 1st     37:09.49 11:57.6 37.15   37:11.58 2.1 17:54 19:16 +82 52.9%

x3549 6298  Gray Hagood (M9) M01-09 1st     38:35.04 12:25.1 38.58   38:38.67 3.6 19:14 19:21 +7 42.4%

x3650 6101  Terrance Grader (M12) M10-14 7th     38:52.08 12:30.6 38.87   38:54.18 2.1 38.3%

x3751 6297  Graham Hagood (M43) M40-44 3rd     38:50.02 12:30.0 38.83   38:54.82 4.8 36.0%

411452 7024  Carol Creech (F62) F60-64 SR     40:12.01 12:56.4 40.20   40:15.53 3.5 19:29 20:43 +74 49.5%

31553 7268  Amara Chan (F44) F40-44 4th     41:40.09 13:24.7 41.67   41:48.32 8.2 19:52 21:48 +115 38.0%

31654 6796  Michelle Middleton (F30) F30-34 2nd     41:46.76 13:26.8 41.77   41:59.64 12.9 20:43 21:04 +21 35.4%

71755 7065  Susan Schafer (F48) F45-49 2nd     39:25.93 12:41.5 39.42   43:01.84 215.9 18:16 21:10 +175 41.9%

Average Finish Time: 30:02 Average Age Grade: 52.1%39 Positive Split 12 Negative Split 3 Club PR's9 23 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 5/26/2013



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, May 26, 2013

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

72F Rainy 87%H 10mphSSE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:45 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

77.6%7 Kim Andres      7:21.491 F60
75.0%1 Rick Allen      5:53.682 M55 New
67.8%15 Cason Christian      8:23.043 M5 New
67.5%4 Julio Lopez      6:39.614 M57
65.6%3 Johnny Chen      6:10.145 M44 Move UP
61.8%5 Ruben Saguil      6:44.936 M48
60.2%2 Nawaaz Ismail      6:09.967 M27
55.9%13 Dave Hanna      8:19.418 M61
55.2%16 Suzanne Hagood      8:23.579 F44
54.4%18 Jo Enriquez      8:53.0310 F10
54.4%9 Presley Briggs      7:30.3311 M14
54.0%12 Dennis  Starkey      8:10.6112 M55
53.4%6 Trey Irving      7:05.7913 M19
52.1%14 De'Anne Carmivhael      8:20.9614 F38

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

75.0%14 Kim Andres     25:45.571 F60
72.1%1 Ian Maung     19:48.322 M46
68.3%4 Rick Allen     22:30.813 M55 New
68.1%10 David Short     22:01.624 M52 Move UP
66.3%5 Julio Lopez     23:34.365 M57
64.5%3 Johnny Chen     21:49.376 M44
63.8%11 David Mask     25:20.837 M61
63.3%25 Arwyn Sullivan     28:36.298 F8
63.0%2 Jose Martinez     21:12.309 M37
60.7%16 James Johnson     26:24.9110 M60
60.5%7 Trent Johnson     24:34.4111 M12
58.4%31 Jack Manning     30:10.8212 M70
58.2%19 Taylin Johnson     27:06.5013 M10
57.8%20 Kavita Maung     27:08.5014 F43
57.2%15 Traven Johnson     26:00.2715 M12
57.0%26 Kuay Sullivan     28:37.8216 F47
56.0%12 Nathan Bruser     24:43.9917 M42
55.6%22 Laura Keckhut     27:23.4518 F39
54.2%23 Ronald Hamilton     27:51.4319 M53
54.2%6 Jeremy Srader     23:53.9820 M31
53.5%21 Steven Pliler     27:08.0121 M48
53.1%9 Robert Davis     24:50.4722 M35
52.9%48 Patrick Greene     37:09.4923 M77
52.9%27 De'Anne Carmivhael     28:38.2624 F38
52.9%45 Tommy Farrar     34:12.0725 M72
52.5%32 Rachel Meador     30:07.7626 F44
52.1%8 Nawaaz Ismail     24:45.8627 M27
51.6%28 Riley Patzer     29:37.4428 M11
51.1%30 Dennis Starkey     30:05.7329 M55

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age
90% World Class Level 
80% National Class Level 
70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level
60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


